Contact address 19 Kitchener Street, Martinborough, 5711, New Zealand
Mailing address

Collateral details
Collateral type All Present and After Acquired Personal Property
Description I, Herman, of the house of van Velzen, have placed a forced commercial lien on South Wairarapa District 

Council for the amount of $21,214,336.84 (twenty-one million two hundred and fourteen thousand three 
hundred and thirty-six NZD and eighty-four cents) for Ora ora private trust™ as the Secured Party Creditor 
where this debt will continue to accrue five percent interest per month until this debt is settled in full with 
lien taken over All present and after acquired property of South Wairarapa District Council, also including